
Islamic Political Video Tapes

Fawzi Abdulrazak

Dar Mahjar, Cambridge, Mass.

I n 1990, I began collecting videos which covered several years of political

and intellectual gatherings, both formal and informal of Muslims living

in different countries around the world. By 1997, there were no longer any

such videos available on the market. There are two main reasons for their

disappearance.

First: Economics. When the producers began to realize that there was

not much of a profit to be gained from mass-producing these tapes, they

ceased to video these gatherings.

Second: Politics. These Islamic videos presented views and ideologies

that were critical of and strictly forbidden in traditional Muslim countries.

Therefore most of the videos in this list were produced in Europe. In

the mid-1990’s, however, the French government began clamping down on

Islamic political activities and effectively closed down the production and

circulation of such videos in the open market.

The tapes in this list were purchased in three separate groups and

locations:

The first group was acquired from the Société Okba in Paris, where

they had been produced. For the most part these tapes were produced com-

mercially for Muslim clients in France and possibly North Africa. However,

there are a few tapes in this group which were produced by Muslim organi-

zations specifically for the use of the organizations’ members. The subject

matter of these tapes is the political and religious situation in North Africa

(Morocco, Algeria, and Tunisia). They feature lectures by such well known

leaders as Rāshid al-Ghannūsh̄ı (Tunisia), ↪Abd al-Salām Yās̄ın (Morocco),

and ↪Abbās Madan̄ı (Algeria).

This group of tapes was produced in the French secm format, which

can be viewed or heard only with French-made vcr’s. For a wider audience



2 Abdulrazak

they need to be converted on the pal (European) format or ntsc (the

American format). These videos are in both color and black and white.

Most of them run from between 45 minutes to two hours.

The second group, which constitutes the bulk of the videos on this list,

were purchased in the mid-1990s from Dar al-Dawa Bookshop in London

(97 Westbourn Grove, Bayswater, London W2 4UW UK).

Unlike the videos from France, the majority of these tapes from Eng-

land were produced by the Muslim Student Society (mss) in England and

Ireland. The mss is a non-profit organization which invited leaders or rep-

resentatives of Islamic parties, groups, or communities from all parts of the

world to present their views and political agendas to a sophisticated audi-

ence of intellectuals from England and Europe. Some of the videos in this

list present the actual lectures. These lectures were taped and duplicated

at the time of the event and made available for the audience immediately

following the lecture for a small fee.

The sophistication of the mss organization is evident from the Islamic

leaders who gathered in England to meet with fellow Muslims to lecture

and often to raise funds for their particular causes. Such topics that were

presented were “Islamic government,” “Islam and the West,” and “Women

in Islam.”

In 1997, the mss seems to have scaled down and possibly to have ceased

its outreach activities. As a result, the owner of al-Dawa Bookshop, Mr.

Shaykh Muh.ammad al-Mis.r̄ı, told me that after the mss had stopped pro-

ducing videos, he bought their entire stock, which I consequently purchased

from him.

Although these videos have a universal message, they were all produced

in the European format (pal), which is incompatible with the French or

the American video systems and need to be converted for use on machines

produced in other regions of the world.

The third and last group (approximately 15 videotapes) was collected

in Jeddah, Saudi Arabia, and Rabat, Morocco. These videos are very differ-

ent in content from the French or British ones. They were produced mostly



Islamic Political Video Tapes 3

by small companies and dedicated individuals who wished to bring to the

attention of Muslims around the world the plight of their co-religionists in

Somalia, the Sudan, Kosovo, Chechnya, Afghanistan, and Bosnia. These

videos were also used to solicit donations for religious organizations in those

regions and to entice Muslims to join in Jihad against their enemies.

The organization of this list is by Arabic title. Each title has been

translated into English followed by the full names of the lecturers, their

titles, positions, and countries of origin in the order in which they appear

in the lectures. A list of all the political parties that are represented in the

videos is also provided.

Finally, there are a few very important, very rare titles which are miss-

ing from this group of videos, such as Ah.mad Yās̄ın’s lectures about H. amās

and ↪Abd al-Kar̄ım Zindān̄ı’s three-hour interview with ↪Abbās Madan̄ı, the

founder of al-Inqādh Party in Algeria. Despite these few missing elements,

the list should be of great interest to students of the Middle East, as it

gives access to the views of the leading contemporary Islamic thinkers and

political figures and to their activities around the world.

1. ��������	 
 ���
 ����� � � ����� ������� ���	 ����� �����	 ��	� ����
 
 ��
�
	 = The Latest Develop-

ments of the Palestinian Cause : An Islamic View / �	��
 �� � � !"
Muh.ammad Nazzāl — Mud̄ır al-Jam↪̄ıyah al-Islāmı̄yah, Gaza, and Mu-

maththil H. amās [ ��������#	 ����$��%& 	 ��'
� �($)*], in Jordan. London :

MHK Productions, 1993 (+� �$
��� ,$ ���� � ����-� . �/� �!0�1 ��� 
 �2�	� 3��#	)

2. 
45$2%& 	 , $ ���� � 	 6�
�7 6�"��#	 ��� 8� ���	 ��9 � 3��#	 6�

�7 6�
��: ���	 �� 9#	 = Artistic

Literature in Islam : the Role of Islamic songs in development / Abū

Rātib al-H. alab̄ı — Mud̄ır Mu↩assasat ↩Āfāq lil-Intāj al-Fann̄ı, Syria.

London: MHK Productions. 1992? ( ��$��
��-���	� ��$���2%& 	 � 6�"��#	 ; 2�	)

3. 
<�=� (��9 > ? �0
@1 $�� ��� 	� ��$� ����%& 	 � A� ���

�!B1	 ��� ��	 = The Crisis of the Gulf War

: Fundamentals and their results, lessons / al-Shaykh S.alāh. Arqah

Dān — al-Nāt.iq al-Siyās̄ı lil-Jamā↪ah al-Islāmı̄yah f̄ı Janūb Lubnān.

London : MHK Productions.

4. �������� ���#	 ����	� $��'
�� 6�
�7 6�"��#	 ; 2�	 �����-� ���� 	
�<�	 = Islamic Work Strat-

egy in Turkey and in European Countries / Najm al-Din Arbakan



4 Abdulrazak

[Head of the Nahdah Turkish Islamic Party]. London : MHK Pro-

ductions, 1991. (;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7
�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	 = Islamic Work, the Way

Ahead) part 2. In Turkish with English translation.

5. ����� ��$ �2 �7#	 ���� �����	� ������� 
 �2�	 �����-� ���� 	
�<�#	 = Western Strategy and the

Afghan Cause / Kamāl al-Hilabāw̄ı. — Mustashār, Ma↪had al-Dirasāt

al-Islāmı̄yah, Pakistan. London : MHK Productions, 1991. (; 2�	
��$��

��-���	� ��$���2%& 	 � 6�"��#	)

6. �D�� ���	 � 6�"��#	 �� 
 �2�	�
�C
48E�	 6�

�7 ��������#	F �� ��. �/�	 $./��= �G�$�7 6�
�:
�
� 	 H�#	

I ��8��$8��	 = The Foundations upon which Islamic Revival was Based in the

Islamic Middle East and North Africa / Muh.ammad ibn Nas.r [Uni-

versity Professor from Tunisia], Kāz. im al-Rāw̄ı [Historian from Iraq]

London : Muslim Student Society, 1995. (� ��������#	 �� ��. �/�	 J�
48E�
�C$ �7

�
	� ��$���

��!0�1)

7. 
4K2�	 ��$���
��!0�1� 3��#	 = Islam and the Challenges of the Time / Rāshid

al-Ghannūsh̄ı, Ra↩̄ıs H. arakat al-Ittijāh al-Islāmı̄, Tunis; Paris : Société

Okba.

8. �� �7
2%& 	 [or ��������	] �� ��	 = The Islamization of Knowledge / Hishām al-

T. ālib [Former President al-Munaz.z.amah al-Islāmı̄yah al-↪Ālamı̄yah,

and one of the founders of Jam↪̄ıyat al-T. alabah al-Muslimı̄n f̄ı Inkiltirā

wa-Irlandā, Present Head of the International Institute of Islamic

Thought]. London : MHK Productions, 1990. ( �C$ �7
�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	

;�� �����%& 	)

9. 6�L� 

�2�	 6�

�: �����	 +�
��-���	� 6�"��#	 3�=#	 � �� 
 �2�	 6�

�7 6�"��#	 3�=#	 =

Islamic Propaganda in the West : The Western technological challenge

/ Kamāl al-Hilbāw̄ı, Mustashār f̄ı Ma↪had al-Dirāsāt al-Islāmı̄yah, Pak-

istan.

10. �����9�2��	 ������� 
2�	 ��M� %& 	 6�
�7F �����=$ ���� #	 ��$ �7

�
#	] = Social Ills in Saudi Ara-

bia / ↪Abd al-↪Az̄ız ibn Bāz—Former Grand Mufti of Saudi Arabia.

11. ��'�$�� %& 	 �� �N$ ���� ��#	 = The Blessed Intifada Uprising / Muh. ammad S. iyām.

— Mumaththil H. arakat al-Muqāwamah al-Islāmı̄yah, H. amās. Lon-

don : MHK Productions, 1991? (;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7
�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	 = Islamic

Work, the Way Ahead)



Islamic Political Video Tapes 5

12. ��M� %& 	 6�
�7 �O<�������#	� �D9�2�	 �P$ �� �$����=	 �� ���7F �D���
�� I �� ������F �� �N$ ���� �� 	

I �����9�2��	 ������� 
2�	 = The Uprising of Buraydah in Saudi Arabia / Lajnat

al-Difā↪ ↪an al-H. uqūq al-Shar↪̄ıyah f̄ı al-Jaz̄ırah al-↪Arab̄ıyah, London)

13. �$����	� > �O<���� �7 > $����� � ��������#	 �$��7#	 J$ �N�	 = The Conditions of

Islamic States : Syria, Palestine and Somalia / ↪Al̄ı S. adr al-D̄ın al-

Bāyānūn̄ı — Mumaththil H. arakat al-Ikhwān al-Muslimı̄n f̄ı Sūriyā,

Khālid Mush↩il — ↪Ud.w al-Maktab al-Siyās̄ı li-H. arakat al-Muqāwamah

al-Islāmı̄yah, H. amās, ↪Al̄ı al-Shaykh Ah.mad Abū Bakr — al-Mas↩ūl al-

Siyās̄ı li-H. arakat al-Ikhwān al-Muslimı̄n f̄ı al-S. ūmāl. London : Muslim

Student Society, 1995. ( �C$ �7
�
	� ��$��

��!0�1 � ��������#	 �� ��. �/�	 J�
48E�)

14. 
<� 8�'� H�
��� 6�
�7 ��������#	 ��$Q
-��F �� ��R	
�	 J$ �N�#	 = The Current Con-

ditions of the Islamic Movements in Tunisia and Kashmir / Ayyub

Tukar [Head of the International Movement to Liberate Kashmir], al-

Hāshimı̄ al-H. amı̄d̄ı. London : MHK Productions. 1992? (� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	
STTS > 
��$ ���� UVW �P�
48E2�	� X�$���	 +� �

����	 
% �Y @�%& 	 Z ��$��
��-���	� ��$���2%& 	)

15. ���������	 ��	
�<� �2��%& 	 �� �[ 6�
�7 �O<� ��%&	 J$ �N�	 = The Conditions of Muslims

under a Changing World / al-Shaykh S.alāh. Arqah Dān. London ; MHK

Productions ( �P� ��� > ��������#	 ����$=
�	 �	9 ��	
4 �5$!" ������)

16. ���	
M�	 ��'
2� ZSTTW �O���R$-� %& 	 , 	�� � \�
��	� �� ������� 	 = Bosnia & Herze-

govina : the Mujahideen Brigade 1996: the Battle of al-Karāmah.

Riyadh : Qurtubah.

17. 9�./��	 J$ [	� 6:K�7#	 �-� �%& 	 � (����	 �P �9
�
$� �O� �P$���� = Call from the

Minarets of Jerusalem: the Aqsa Mosque and the Avidity of the Jews

/ al-Hay↩ah al-Islāmı̄yah al-↪Ulyā f̄ı Filast.̄ın. (�� $�� 8��� �����%& $2�	 �D�� ���	
6�"��#	)

18. I3��#	 6�
�7 , 	
<� � 	� ,#��	� �������	 ;R	� ��=$ !�B1	 3�� ���F � �]��������	� �D�����2�	 �O<���

= Religion between Belief and Practice / H. asan Huwayd̄ı. London :

MHK Productions, 1992. ( �C
48E�	 ��	 ��-� ����� �� 
 �2�	 6�
�7 �P� ��%&	)



6 Abdulrazak

19. ��2�� $��	 �D�� ���	 � 6�
�L���./K�	 +�

��-���	 = The Zionist Challenge : The Seventh

seminar / Khālid Mush↩il, Mun̄ır Shāfiq. London : Muslim Student

Society, 1995. ( �C$ �7
�
	� ��$��

��!0�1 � ��������#	 �� ��. �/�	 J�
48E�)

20. ���^ 8�� ���_ 8Y ;R �+� 
M
���	 +�

��-���	 = The Intellectual Challenge : Is there

any problem? / Mus.t.afá Mashhūr — Ah.ad Mu↩assis̄ı H. arakat al-Ikh-

wān al-Muslimı̄n f̄ı Mis.r. London : Muslim Student Society, 1995.

( �C$ �7
�
	� ��$��

��!0�1 � ��������#	 �� ��. �/�	 J�
48E�)

21. ��� 	��� 6�
�:
�
�	 ������$����	 ��$��

��-���	 � 6�"��#	 J�
48E%& 	 6�
�7 6�:` $����	 , $ ���� � 	 ��$��

��!0�1
����� �� 	
��#	� ����� �� 	9���	 �D��8��	 �� �* �O� 6�"��#	 J�
48E%& 	 = The Challenges of

Political Development in Islamic Undertakings in Iran and Sudan /
↪Is.ām al-↪Aryān — Ah.ad Qād. āt Jam↪̄ıyat al-Ikhwān al-Muslimūn f̄ı

Mis.r, wa-↪Ud.w al-Barlamān al-Mis.r̄ı, Mah.mūd S. ālih. [Journalist from

the Sudan, known for activities with Black Muslims in USA], Ah.mad

al-Kātib [Iraqi Author and pro-Iranian Islamic revolutionary]. London

: Muslim Student Society. 1995. ( �C$ �7
�
	� ��$��

��!0�1 � ��������#	 �� ��. �/�	 J�
48E�)

22. �� 
 �2�	 6�
�7 �O<� ��%& 	 J$ �N�

@
	 
<��� �2�� = Changing the Conditions of Muslims in

the West / ↪Abd al-Salām al-Harrās . London : MHK Productions for

mss & fosis. (> �P�8��8��	 +� �
����	 
% �Y @�%& 	 � ����!�B1	 a� %& $2�	 3$ �� ���	� �P� ��%&	

bVcdSdSTTb)

23. �P$� �
#	 �C����� ��$��� �
!B1	 X�7	� � H�
��� = Tunisia : The Status of liberties

and human rights / Ans.ār al-H. urr̄ıyah wa-al-D̄ımūqrāt.̄ıyah f̄ı Tūnis,

wa-H. arakat al-Ittijāh al-Islāmı̄. Tunis : al-H. arakah, 1991.

24. 3$����	 ��	
% 8Y = The Fruits of Fasting / al-Shaykh S.alāh. al-D̄ın Ar-

qah Dān, al-Nāt.iq al-Siyās̄ı lil-Jamā↪ah al-Islāmı̄yah f̄ı Janūb Lubnān

Sābiqan, wa-Ra↩̄ıs Tah. r̄ır Majallat al-Ghurābā↩ al-Islāmı̄yah. London :

MHK Productions.

25. ��8�$ �2���#	 ��@���R �O= �D ���� �� X� �P$��� �
$ �2 �7	� e01��$���	� �O����	 �O� ���8��	� f�
�9 $% �YF 9$�!�B1	

I ����� �� $� �
#	 = The Holy War in Islam and Afghanistan / al-Shaykh Ah. -

mad al-Qat.t.ān, Imām Masjid f̄ı al-Kuwayt wa-ah.ad al-Mujāhid̄ın al-
↪Arab f̄ı Afghānistān. London : Rayyan Productions.

26. I ����� ������� ���	 �� �N$ ���� ��#	� 9$�!�B 1	F 9$�!�B 1	 = The Holy War in Palestine / Mu-

h.ammad S. iyām, Mud̄ır al-Jāmi↪ah al-Islāmı̄iyah f̄ı Ghazzah wa-Mu-



Islamic Political Video Tapes 7

maththil H. amās. London : MHK Productions, 1990. (6�"��#	 ; 2�	
;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7

�
	� = Islamic Work, The Way ahead)

27. J$ ���� #	 � �� �7 6g 	 ��������#	 �����$!�B1	 ���� $* = The Need for Communal Ju-

risprudence among Muslims in the West / Mus.t.afá bin H. amzah (Ra↩̄ıs

Qism al-Dirāsāt al-Islāmı̄yah, Wujdah, Morocco). Paris : Rābit.at al-

T. ullāb al-Islāmı̄ȳın, 1990. (
R ��#	 ���� ��M� X�� �����)

28. I �� ��%& 	 �D
@
	
%& 	 �O= �� 	��� � �	 @�� ������F �� $-� !B1	 = The Veil and Muslim

Women / al-Shaykh H. asan Ayyūb [from Egypt]. Paris : Société Okba.

29. ����!�B1	 a� %& $2�	 3$ �� ���	� ��������#	 ��$Q
!B 1	 = The Islamic Movements and the

New World Order / Rāshid al-Ghannūsh̄ı. London : MHK Productions,

1994? (+� �$
��� ,$ ���� � �����-� . �/� �!0�1 ��� 
 �2�	� 3��#	)

30. 8G2�� �	 6�
�7 ��������#	 ��'
!B1	 �� � �� �	 >+� �$

��!B1	 +�
��-���	 ��� 8�
��� ��������#	 ��'
!B1	

+� �$
��!B1	 = The Islamic Movement and Guiding Civilization’s Chal-

lenges, or the mission of the Islamic Movement in civilizaion’s revival

/ Sayyid Dasūq̄ı [from Egypt], London : MHK Productions, 1991?

(9$!0
��1	� �O<� ��%& 	 ���� ���	 �����2 !�B h
�< 8�%& 	 
% �Y @�%& 	 � ;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7

�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	

b i:E�7 >jkTTSd Sd l V m ��������#	 ������� �
�
��	 �����2 !�B1	

31. 3��#	 6�
�7 ����� �
!B1	 3�� ��� � 3��#	 6�

�7 ������$����	 ��$��� �
!B1	 = The Political Lib-

erties in Islam : The Concept of freedom in Islam / al-Shaykh S.alāh. al-

D̄ın Arqah Dān. Paris : Union des Organisations Islamiques en France,

aire medias.

32. �� ����#	� �D���	 �
%& 	 �O<��� �D
@
	
%& 	 �C���� = Women’s Rights between Minus and

Plus / al-Amı̄n Bū Khubzah. Paris : H. arakat al-Is.lāh. wa-al-Tajd̄ıd,

al-Maghrib (
R ��#	 ���� ��M� X�� �����)

33. 3��#	 �C� �*	� ��	�$ ��!B1	 �	�� = The Dialogue between Civilizations and

the Ethics of Islam / Maw↩il ↪Izz al-D̄ın [University Professor from Iraq

living in England]. London : MHK Productions, 1994? (��� 
 �2�	� 3��#	
+� �$

��� ,$ ���� � �����-� . �/� �!0 �1)

34. �D�� �� � ����� ������� ���	 ����� �����	 ;�� ������ ��� = On the Future of the Palestinian

Cause : A Conference / Ah.mad bin Nu↪mān (Algeria), Burhān Ghal-

yūn (Palestine), Mah.mūd al-Khān̄ı (Syria), Rid. ā Idr̄ıs, Muh.ammad



8 Abdulrazak

al-Hāshimı̄ al-H. āmid̄ı, Sayyid Farjān̄ı (Libya), Muh.ammad bin Nas.r

(Tunisia), S. alāh. al-D̄ın Arqah Dān (Lebanon), Wal̄ıd Nuwayhid. (Leb-

anon), Kamāl al-Hilbāw̄ı (Egypt), Bash̄ır Nāfi↪, Māhir Jawād, ↪Abd

al-Rah.mān Abū D̄ıyah, Māhir ↪Abd Allāh, Yāsir al-Za↪ātirah, Ibrāh̄ım

Muh.ammad, ↪Abd al-Jabbār ↪Udwān, Bāsim al-Jamāl, Nās.ir Yās̄ın

(Palestine). London : Rayyan Productions. 2 v. in 2.

35. I+�$����	 > 9�./��	 >(�-� %& 	 �F 
)*#	 8���$8��	 
� �� = The Danger of the Red

Trinity: Jews, Christians and Seculars / Abū Bakr al-Jazā↩ir̄ı. Riyadh

: Zurūd lil-S.awt̄ıyāt wa-al-Mar↩̄ıyāt.

36. > ��������	 �D�=��	 > 3��#	 6�
�7 ������$����	 �� �N�$2%& 	 � ������$����	 ����=����	 6�

�7 (��9
eB1

@
	 > �P���./� ����%& 	 = Lessons in Political Awareness : Political opposition

in Islam, etc. / Muh. ammad Bash̄ır̄ı. 5 video tapes in 5.

37. ������	� �D�=��	 Z +�� 8��	 3�� ��� � �P$��#	� ��2�	 6�
�7 (��9 = Lessons in

Justice and Welfare: The Concept of Shura; Islamic mission and the

state [2 lectures] / ↪Abd al-Salām Yās̄ın, Ra↩̄ıs al-Jamā↪ah al-Islāmı̄yah

f̄ı al-Maghrib. 2 video tapes in 2.

38. ,$� ���	 
% �Y @�� � �� 
 �2�	 6�
�7 �� ��%&	 �D

@
	
 �� +� �$

��!B1	 ����	 = The Civilized Role

of Women in the West / Ayman Siraj al-D̄ın — University Professor

from Egypt. London : MHK Productions, 1993. (�!0�1 ��� 
 �2�	� 3��#	
+� �$

��� ,$ ���� � �����-� . �/�)

39. ��'
!B1	 �D
<��� X �79 6�
�7 �� ��%&	 �D

@
	
 �� G�

����
%& 	 ����	 = The Expected Role of

Muslim Women in Advancing the Islamic Movement / Badr̄ıyah al-
↪Azzāz [from Kuwait]. London: MHK Productions, 1991? (; 2�	
;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7

�
	� 6�"��#	 = Islamic Work, the Way Ahead)

40. �� ��%&	 �D $�� ���	 6g 	 ���$�� = Message to Young Muslim Women / al-Shaykh

Muh.ammad al-Qat.t.ān. Paris : Société Okba

41. H�
��� 6�
�7 ��������#	 ��'
!B1	 , 	�./8̀ � �D9$./8E�	 = Martyrdom : The Martyrs of

the Islamic Movement in Tunisia / H. arakat al-Ittijāh al-Islāmı̄ bi-

Tūnis. Tūnis, 1988.

42. ;�	� i�	 � �P$ 8��� 8��	 = The Chechens : Pain and hope [with reference to

the role of Arab Islamic mujāhid̄ın]. Riyadh : Qurt.ubah.



Islamic Political Video Tapes 9

43. �C$ �7
�
#	� �D��
4�K�	 > �������� �����%& 	 ��$�	���	 � ;�� �����%& 	 in=� ��������#	 �D�-��	 =

The Islamic Awakening and the Science of Predicting the Future / al-

Mahd̄ı al-Minjarah. Paris : Rābit.at al-T. ullāb al-Islāmı̄ȳın bi-Faransā.

Difusion Librairie el-Azhar, 1991? (>
48E= �O�$8��	 +� �
����	 
% �Y @�%& 	

STTk >
<��� �
�9 > �J�����	
�<�)

44. �D�=��	 �]��
[ 6�
�7 ;Q $ 8��� ��$�� �2N = Hardships and Problems in the Path

of the Islamic Mission / Mus.t.afá Mashhūr. London : MHK Produc-

tions, 1993. (+� �$
��� ,$ ���� � �����-� . �/� �!0�1 ��� 
 �2�	� 3��#	)

45. ��������#	 ��=$ !�B 1	 �����2)*�
�C$8���� � 6�=$ !�

B1	 ; 2�	 �D��
4 �5 = The Necessity of

Collective Work : The Charter of al-Jamā↪ah al-Islāmı̄yah Associa-

tion, Morocco / al-Maqqar̄ı al-Idr̄ıs̄ı Abū Zayd, H. arakat al-Islāh. wa-al-

Tajd̄ıd f̄ı al-Maghrib (H. atam)

46. 
4K ���	 6g	 �]��
��	 = The Path to Victory / ↪Abd al-H. amı̄d Kishk.

47. �D
 ��
�
#	 �� �

�
[� $�� ����	 �� �

�
[ = The Seekers of Wordly Affairs and the Seek-

ers of the Hereafter / Badr̄ıyah al-↪Azzāz. London : MHK Productions,

1991. (;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7
�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	 = Islamic Work, the Way Ahead)

48. �$����	 6�
�7 ��8�$ �2���#	 ������)=� ��������#	 ��'
!B1	 � �$����	 6�

�7 ����	 �P$ �7�[ =

The Floating of the Crescent over Somalia : The Islamic Movement

and the aid program in Somalia. Riyadh: Mu↩assasat Qurt.ubah (Paris

: Distribué par Librairie Essalam)

49. ���������� ���	�9 > 6�"��#	 e01��$���	 �D, 	
�7 �D9$=	 � �C	
48E���#	 �D
R$ �[ = The

Phenomenon of Orientalism : Re-reading Islamic history / ↪Abd al-
↪Az. ı̄m Muh.ammad al-D̄ıb — Professor, Shar̄ı↪ah College, University of

Qatar. London : MHK Productions, 1994? ( �����-� . �/� �!0 �1 ��� 
 �2�	� 3��#	
+� �$

��� ,$ ���� �)

50. ��������	 
 ���
 ����� � � A� ���
�!B1	 ��� ��	 �2�� �C	
2�	 = Iraq after the Gulf War :

An Islamic view / Usāmah al-Tikr̄ıt̄ı [Member of al-Hay↩ah al-Ta↩s̄ı-

s̄ıyah lil-H. izb al-Islāmı̄ f̄ı al-↪Irāq]. London : MHK Produtions, 1993?

(bVcdSdSTTb > �P�8��$8��	 +� �
����	 
% �Y @�%& 	 � ����!�B1	 a� %& $2�	 3$ �� ���	� �P� ��%&	)

51. I, 	
-��	 �� � ���� F $�� ����
 �7	 6�
�7 6�"��#	 ; 2�	 = Islamic Work in sub-Saharan

Africa / ↪Abd al-Rah.mān S.umayt., Head of Lajnat Muslimı̄ Afr̄ıqiyā,



10 Abdulrazak

Kuwait. London : MHK Productions, 1991? ( �C$ �7
�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	

;�� �����%& 	 = Islamic Work, the Way Ahead; mss & fosis Joint Confer-

ence, Manchester 4/7/1990)

52. ;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7
�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	 = Islamic Work and the Horizons of the

Future / Nā↩ilah Mubārak Sulaymān — Professr of Medicine and the

Head Jam↪̄ıyat al-Rah.mah al-Islāmı̄yah, Sudan. London : MHK Pro-

ductions, 1990. (;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7
�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	 = Islamic Work, the Way

Ahead)

53. �P$��� �
$ �2 �7	 6�
�7 ;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7

�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	 = Islamic Work and the Hori-

zons of the Future in Afghanistan / Kalimat Amı̄r al-Mujāhid̄ın f̄ı

Afghānistān Ah.mad Sayf al-Islām [Ra↩̄ıs Wuzarā↩ al-Jamā↪ah al-Islā-

mı̄yah f̄ı Afghānistān] / alqāhā ↪Abd Allāh ↪Abd al-Rah.mān [Mandūb

Sayf al-Islām]. London : MHK Productions, 1990 ( �C$ �7
�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	

;�� �����%& 	 = Islamic Work, the Way Ahead) [includes information about
↪Abd Allāh ↪Azzām]

54.
�o��� ��#	 ��� �7 = The Jurisrudence of Disagreement in Islam / Yūsuf al-

Qard. āw̄ı. Manchester: Distributed by mss Book Centre (6�"��#	 ; 2�	
;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7

�
	� = Islamic Work, the Way Ahead — �����2 !�B h
�< 8�%& 	 
% �Y @�%& 	

mVldSdSTTk > ��������#	 ������� �
�
��	 ��$���2 !�B1	 9$!0

��1 	� �O<� ��%& 	 ���� ���	)

55. ��������#	 ����M!B1	 � �P$����	� �P
�
	
 ���	 = The Koran and the Ruler : Islamic

government / Khālid Muh.ammad Khālid, ↪Abd al-S.abūr Shāh̄ın, ↪Abd

Allāh ↪Azzām, ↪Abd al-Fattāh. Mūrū, Mus.t.afá Mashhūr / i↪dād Ah.mad
↪Abd al-Rah.mān. London : Rayyan Productions, Islamic Media Ser-

vices.

56. STTk >
@�	 �
!�B1	 �D�� �� � 6�"��#	 ;�� �����%& 	 $�� $ ���7 = The Future of Islamic Mat-

ters : The Conference of Algiers, 1990 / al-Mushārikūn f̄ı al-Nadwah:

al-Shaykh Ah.mad al-Ghazāl̄ı (Egypt), Yūsuf al-Qard. āw̄ı (Egypt), H. a-

san al-Turāb̄ı (Sudan), Mus.t.afá Mashhūr (Egypt), ↪Abd al-Razzāq

Qassūm (Algeria), Mun̄ır Shaf̄ıq (Palestine), Mahd̄ı al-Minjarah (Mo-

rocco), Rāshid al-Ghannūsh̄ı (Tunisia), Mah. fūz. Nah.nāh. (Algeria), Rā-

shid al-Mubārak (Saudi Arabia), Māni↪ al-Juhan̄ı (Saudi Arabia), Ma↩-

mūn al-Hud.ayb̄ı (Egypt), Ibrāh̄ım al-Waz̄ır (Yemen), Muh.ammad al-

Hāshimı̄ al-↪Ābid̄ı (Tunisia), Ah.mad ↪Urwah (Algeria), etc. / Ikhrāj



Islamic Political Video Tapes 11

Ah.mad ↪Abd al-Rah.mān. Markaz Dirāsāt al-Mustaqbal al-Islāmı̄, al-

Ma↪had al-Wat.an̄ı lil-Dirāsāt al-Ist̄ırāt̄ij̄iyah. (Tawz̄ı↪ Société Okba,

Paris) 5 video tapes in 5.

57. 6�"��#	
�
;!B1	� Z �D�$ 8��� �	� �D$�

@
$%& 	 � �����9
M�	 ����� �����	 = The Kurdish Question :

The Tragedy, the hope and the Islamic answer / ↪Al̄ı al-Qarah Dāgh̄ı

[Ra↩̄ıs of al-Rābit.ah al-Islāmı̄yah al-Kurd̄ıyah and Member of al-Maj-

ma↪ al-Fiqh̄ı lil-Mu↩tamar al-Islāmı̄]. London : MHK Productions 1994?

(> �P�8��8��	� 6�
�L $8��	 +� �

����	 
% �Y @�%& 	 >+� �$
��� ,$ ���� � �����-� . �/� �!0 �1 ��� 
 �2�	� 3��#	

�� ��%& 	 �D
@
	
%& 	 �����2)*� � 3$�-� �����
<��� > �����
<��!B1	 �9$2� �� �� $�	) 2 video tapes in 2.

58. �P	9���	 6�
�7 6�"��#	 +� �$

��!B1	 J�
48E%& 	� 6�:�2
8��	 J$ �7��	 ��	 ���7 = al-Difā↪ al-

Sha↪b̄ı Forces and the Islamic Mission in the Sudan [includes speeches

by ↪Umar al-Bash̄ır and H. asan al-Turāb̄ı] Mu↩assasat ↪Uthmān lil-Intāj.

59. ������� ��#	 ��$2 ��-� %& 	 6�
�7 pR
<� �=� �O<� �� �� ;��

@
$���	 �=	��7 = Principles of Con-

templation for Muslims and others in the West / Ah.mad Jāb Allāh —

Wak̄ıl al-Kull̄ıyah al-Urūbb̄ıyah al-Islāmı̄yah f̄ı Faransā. (3��#	
�����-� . �/� �!0 �1 ��� 
 �2�	�)

60. �G���M�$�� 6�"��#	 ��� ���	 
% �Y @�� �� �Q = Speech at Muslim World Leaders

Conference in Kuwait / Amı̄r al-Mujāhid̄ın [f̄ı Afghānistān] ↪Abd Rabb

al-Rasūl Sayyāf. London : Rayyan Productions.

61. 8H���� �� $ �� (�$q a�
��-��	 X� ,$ ��� = Meeting with a Bosnian Journalist [who

is member of al-Lajnah al-Tanf̄ıdh̄ıyah lil-H. izb al-Islāmı̄ al-H. ak̄ım.

Bosnia: Mu↩tamar al-Nisā↩. London : MHK Productions, 1993. (3��#	
�����-� . �/� �!0 �1 ��� 
 �2�	�); in English.

62. �P� ��%& 	 $.�r� 	 	� ���� �7 	 Z \�
��	� �� ������ � 	 � �C�$-%& 	 = The Bosnian Holocaust

/ ikhrāj Ah.mad ↪Abd al-Rah.mān. Zagreb, Croatia : Human Relief

Agency = Lajnat al-Ighāthah al-Insān̄ıyah, 1993.

63. �P$��
4 �5$!" = Two Lectures / al-Shaykh Muh. ammad Shar̄ıf [President of

H. izb al-Nahd.ah f̄ı Tāj̄ıkistān, wa-Ah.mad al-Qād. ı̄ (Daghistan), Presi-

dent of H. izb al-Nahd.ah f̄ı Majmū↪at al-Duwal al-Mustaqillah. London

: MHK Productions, 1992. ( �C
48E�	 ��	 ��-� ����� �� 
 �2�	 6�
�7 �P� ��%& 	)



12 Abdulrazak

64. 3��#	� �D
45$2%& 	 �D
@
	
%& 	 = Contemporary Women and Islam / ↪Abd al-

S.abūr Shāh̄ın. Paris : Boussivision Video Productions.

65. ��������#	 ��'
!B1	 ��$ �� �� ���� � �� ��. �/�	 J�
48E� 6�
�7 ��������#	 ��'
!B1	 �� R$��

�s�. �/�	 ��$�� �������� = The Contribution of the Islamic Movement in the

Revival Mission / ↪Abd al-Lat.̄ıf ↪Arab̄ıyāt, Nā↩ib al-Amı̄n al-↪Āmm li-

Jabhat al-↪Amal al-Islāmı̄, Jordan. London : MHK Productions, 1994

( ��������#	 �� ��. �/�	 J�
48E�)

66. ����!�B1	 a� %& $2�	 3$ �� ���	� �P� ��%&	 = Muslims and the New World Order /

Sa↪̄ıd ↪Abd Allāh H. ārib, al-Amı̄n al-↪Āmm al-Musā↪id, Jāmi↪at al-̄Imā-

rāt al-↪Arab̄ıyah. MHK Productions, 1992. (a� %& $2�	 3$ �� ���	� �P� ��%&	
����!�B1	)

67. �������� ���#	 �D�*��	� �P� ��%& 	 = Muslims and the European Union /

al-Shaykh Fays.al Mawlaw̄ı [al-Murshid al-D̄ın̄ı for Islamic Organiza-

tions in France and Europe]. Paris : Tawz̄ı↪ Tasj̄ılāt al-Salām.

68. STTc >\�
��	� �� ������� 	 �O���R$-� %& 	 ��������' � �O<��� %& 	 A�� ���	 ��'
2� = The Battle of

al-Fath. al-Mub̄ın; The Mujahideen battle, Bosnia and Herzegovina,

1995 . Riyadh : Qurt.ubah

69. $�� �
<��$� 6�
�7 ��������#	 ��'
-�� 6�=$ 

���� #	� +� �$
��!B1	 
<��� �2���	 ��$���2� = The Out-

come of Social and Civilized Transformation of the Islamic Movement

in Malaysia / Dahlan Muhammad Zayn. London : MHK Productions,

1994? (6�
�L $8��	 +� �

����	 
% �Y @�%& 	 V +� �$
��� ,$ ���� � �����-� . �/� �!0�1 ��� 
 �2�	� 3��#	

�� ��%& 	 �D
@
	
%& 	 �����2)*� Z SlVbkdSbdSTTU �P�8��8��	�)

70. 6:K�7#	 �-� �%& 	 � �O<���� �7 ����� ���7 ��t�� = The Palestinian Question Dossier

: the Aqsa Mosque / Jamı̄l ↪Abd al-Rah. ı̄m H. amāmı̄ — Member of al-

Hay↩ah al-Islāmı̄yah al-↪Ulyā f̄ı Filast.̄ın wa-Mud̄ır al-Masjid al-Aqs.á

Sābiqan. London : mss Book Centre, 1992? ( ��$���2%& 	 � 6�"��#	 ; 2�	
��$��

��-���	�)

71. ,$� ���	 
% �Y @�� � 6�"��#	 X ��-� %& 	 ���� ���� 6�
�7 ��$����� $-��	 A� . �/� = Social Develop-

ment Patterns of the Female Companions of the Prophet / Zaynab

Mus.t.afá (Umm Jihād). London : MHK Productions, 1994? (3��#	
+� �$

��� ,$ ���� � �����-� . �/� �!0 �1 Z�� 
 �2�	�)



Islamic Political Video Tapes 13

72. 6�"��#	 +� �
��. �/�	 J�
48E%& 	 �C$��� 6�

�7 $��
��!0�1 ;

�
^ 8�
� ;R � �D

@
	
%& 	 J� �N�� =

The Topic of Women: Does it represent a challenge in the Islamic Re-

vival Mission / ↪Abd al-H. al̄ım Abū Shuqqah — from Egypt. London :

Muslim Student Society, 1995. ( �C$ �7
�
	� ��$��

��!0�1 � ��������#	 �� ��. �/�	 J�
48E�)

73. �� 
 �2�	 �O� ��������#	 ��'
!B1	 �t�7�� = The Position of the Islamic Movement

with regard to the West / Muh.ammad Mahd̄ı ↪Ākif. Paris : Ittih. ād al-

Munaz.z.amat al-Islāmı̄yah f̄ı Faransā, 1990. (
% �Y @�%& 	 ��	�� ��� ��	
4 �5$!"
bSVbUdSbdSTTk > $� �

 �7 6�

�7 ��������#	 �� �����%& 	 9$!0
��1# �O�$8��	 +� �

����	)

74. $�� ��$�
�
�� 6�
�7 ��������#	 �����2 !�B1	 ��9 � �� 
 �2�	 9��� 6�

�7 6�"��#	 ; 2�	 �D�� ��
�]��������� ;8� ' = Islamic Activities in the West Conference: The Role of

al-Jam↪̄ıyah al-Islāmı̄yah in Britain as a Model / Bāsil Mus.t.afá, Ra↩̄ıs

al-Jam↪̄ıyah al-Islāmı̄yah, England; Mus.t.afá Muh.ammad al-T. ah.h. ān,

al-Mas↩ūl al-Thaqāf̄ı li-Jam↪̄ıyat al-T. alabah al-Muslimı̄n f̄ı Inkiltarā

wa-Irlandā; Bah̄ıj Mullā Huwaysh, Ra↩̄ıs al-Nadwah al-↪Ālamı̄yah lil-

Shabāb al-Islāmı̄ f̄ı Urūbbā. London : MHK Productions, 1992? (; 2�	

��$ ���� UVW > �P�
48E2�	� X�$���	 +� �

����	 
% �Y @�%& 	 Z ��$��
��-���	� ��$���2%& 	 � 6�"��#	

�O<� ��%&	 ���� ���	 �����2)*� >STTS)

75. �������	� �O����	 � �P$ �2 �7#	F �O���R$-� %& 	 �D�� �� = The Afghan Mujahideen Con-

ference : Religion and the constitution [with Shaykh Rabbān̄ı, Shaykh

Mawlawı̄ Muh. ammad Nab̄ı, Shaykh Yūnis Khālis. , Shaykh Sayyāf ] /

al-Shaykh ↪Abd al-Kar̄ım al-Zindān̄ı [Yemeni activist and imam] Paris

: Société Okba.

76. 6�"��#	 i�$2�	 
4 �5$* �D�� �� = The Status of the Muslim World Conference,

Libya, Tunisia, and Iraq / Yūnis al-Bilāl̄ı [Ra↩̄ıs al-Maktab al-Siyās̄ı lil-

Jamā↪ah al-Islāmı̄yah, Libya], Sayyid Farjān̄ı [from Tunisia], ↪Abd al-

Maj̄ıd al-H. usayn̄ı [Maktab al-↪Alāqāt al-Khārij̄ıyah f̄ı al-H. izb al-Islāmı̄,

Iraq. London : Muslim Student Society, 1995. (� ��������#	 �� ��. �/�	 J�
48E�
�C$ �7

�
	� ��$��

��!0�1)

77. 
@�	 �
!�B1	� �P$ ���� � 6�
�7 �O<� ��%&	 3� R �D�� �� � 6�"��#	 i�$2�	 �P� @� 8� ��� �D�� ��

�P	9���	� 
4K�� = The Muslim World Affairs Conference : The Con-

cerns of Muslims in Lebanon, Algeria, Egypt, and the Sudan / ↪Abd al-

H. al̄ım Zaydān — Ra↩̄ıs al-Hay↩ah al-Islāmı̄yah, Lebanon, Muh.ammad

Abū Sulaymān̄ı — Nā↩ib Ra↩̄ıs Jam↪̄ıyat al-Irshād wa-al-Is.lāh. , Alge-



14 Abdulrazak

ria, Muh.yi al-D̄ın ↪Īsá — Nā↩ib f̄ı al-Barlamān al-Mis.r̄ı wa-Mumaththil

Jam↪̄ıyat al-Ikhwān al-Muslimı̄n, Egypt, ↪Is.ām al-D̄ın Ah.mad al-Bash̄ır

— Ra↩̄ıs al-Lajnah al-Shar↪̄ıyah li-Ittih. ād al-Munaz.z.amat al-Islamı̄yah

f̄ı Urūbbā. London : MHK Productions, 1991? ( �C$ �7
�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	

;�� �����%& 	 ; Islamic Work, the Way Ahead — Joint Conference, Manch-

ester 4–7 January 1990)

78. ����� �� $%&
<� � 	 ���� 
-� ���	 �O= �D�� �� = A Conference on a Parliamentarian’s Expe-

rience in the Muslim World / Ma↩mūn al-Hud.ayb̄ı, ↪Is.ām al-↪Aryān,

Rash̄ıd al-Ghannūsh̄ı, Muh.ammad Fāris, Naj̄ıb Ghānim. London :

MHK Productions, 1993. (+� �$
��� ,$ ���� � �����-� . �/� �!0 �1 ��� 
 �2�	� 3��#	)

79. 6�
�7 ��������#	 +����	� > ��������#	 ����#	 J$ �N�	 � ����
 6�

�7 ;�� �����%& 	 �R$ 8�� �D�� ��
3���	 6n= ����� ������� ���	 ����� �����	 �������
 �$8�

�
	� ������� 
2�	 �� �����%& 	 = The Muslim

World Affairs Conference : The Affects of peace in Palestine on the

future of Islamic forces in the Arab region / Kamāl Hilbāw̄ı, Mah.mūd
↪Ākif. London : Muslim Student Society, 1995. ( ��������#	 �� ��. �/�	 J�
48E�)

80. a�
����
 �7#	 �P
���	 6�

�7 ��������#	 ��$Q
!B 1	� �O<� ��%& 	 X �N� = The Conditions of

Muslims and the Islamic Movements in the Horn of Africa : Eritrea,

Somalia, & Libya / Muh.ammad Nūr S. ālih. [from Eritrea], Ah.mad al-

Shaykh Ah.mad [from Sudan], Ah.mad Muh.ammad Nas.r [from Libya].

London : MHK Productions, 1992 (
% �Y @�%& 	 Z ����!�B1	 i�$2�	 3$ �� ���	� �P� ��%&	
bVcdSdSTTb > �P�8��8��	 +� �

����	)

81. ����� ������� ���	 �� �N$ ���� ��#	 � 
-� !B1	 �]��
� = And the Stone Spoke : The Pales-

tinian uprising / ikhrāj Muh. ammad Amı̄n. Tūnis : H. arakat al-Ittijāh

al-Islāmı̄ bi-Tūnis, 1988.

82. New Orientation in Islamic Work / Professor Ma↪shūq ↪Al̄ı. London :

MHK Productions, 1990 (;�� �����%& 	 �C$ �7
�
	� 6�"��#	 ; 2�	 = Islamic Work,

the Way Ahead)



INDEXES

Names

al-↪Ābid̄ı, Muh.ammad al-Hāshimı̄ (Tunisia) 14, 34, 56

↪Abd al-Rah.mān, ↪Abd al-Allāh (Gulf) 53

↪Abd al-Rah.mān, Ah.mad 55

Abū Bakr, Ah.mad 13

Abū D̄ıyah, ↪Abd al-Rah.mān 34

Abū Shuqqah, ↪Abd al-H. al̄ım (Egypt) 72

Abū Sulaymān̄ı, Muh.ammad (Algeria) 77

↪Udwān, ↪Abd al-Jabbār, 34

Ah.mad, Ah.mad al-Shaykh 80

↪Ākif, Muh.ammad Mahd̄ı (Egypt) 73,79

↪Al̄ı, Ma↪shūq (Pakistan) 82

↪Arab̄ıyāt, ↪Abd al-Lat.̄ıf (Jordan) 65

Arbakan, Najm al-Din (Turkey) 4

Arqah Dān, S.alāh. (Lebanon) 3,15,24,31,34

al-↪Aryān, ↪Is.ām 78

↪Azzām, ↪Abd al-Allāh (Palestine) 53,55

↪Azzāz, Badr̄ıyah (Kuwait) 39,49

Ayyūb, H. asan 28

al-Bash̄ır, ↪Is.ām al-D̄ın Ah.mad 77

Bash̄ır̄ı, Muh.ammad (Algeria) 36

al-Bayānūn̄ı, ↪Al̄ı S.adr al-D̄ın (Syria) 13

al-Bilāl̄ı, Yūnis (Libya) 76

Bin H. amzah, Mus.t.afá (Morocco) 27

Bin Nas.r, Muh.ammad (Tunisia) 34

Bin Nu↪mān, Ah.mad (Algeria) 34



16 Abdulrazak

Bū Khubzah, Muh.ammad 32

al-D̄ıb, ↪Abd al-↪Az. ı̄m Muh.ammad (Egypt) 49

Dasūq̄ı, Sayyid (Egypt) 30

Farjān̄ı, Sayyid (Tunisia) 34,76

Fāris, Muh. ammad 78

Ghalyūn, Burhān, 34

Ghānim, Naj̄ıb 78

Ghannūsh̄ı, Rāshid (Tunisia) 7, 56, 78

al-Ghazāl̄ı, Ah.mad (Egypt) 56

al-H. alab̄ı, Abū Rātib (Syria) 2

H. amāmı̄, Jamı̄l ↪Abd al-Rah.ı̄m 70

H. ārib, Sa↪̄ıd ↪Abd al-Allāh (Gulf) 66

Harrās, ↪Abd al-Salām 22

al-H. ilbāw̄ı, Kamāl (Egypt) 5, 34, 79

al-Hud.ayb̄ı, Ma↩mūn (Egypt) 56, 78

al-H. usayn̄ı, ↪Abd al-Maj̄ıd 76

Huwayd̄ı, H. asan 18

Huwaysh, Bah̄ıj Mullā 74

Ibn Bāz, ↪Abd al-↪Az̄ız (Saudi Arabia) 10

Ibn Nas.r, Muh.ammad (Tunisia) 6

Idr̄ıs, Rid. ā 34

↪Īsá, Muh. yi al-D̄ın (Egypt) 77

↪Izz al-D̄ın, Maw↩il (Iraq) 33

al-Jamāl, Bāsim 34

Jawād, Māhir 34

al-Jazā↩ir̄ı, Abū Bakr (Saudi Arabia) 35

al-Juhan̄ı, Māni↪ (Saudi Arabia) 56

Kātib, Ah.mad (Iraq) 21



Islamic Video Tapes Indexes 17

Khālid, Khālid Muh.ammad (Egypt) 55

Khālis., Yūnis ↪Az.mı̄ (Afghanistan) 75

al-Khān̄ı, Mah.mūd (Syria) 34

Kishk, ↪Abd al-H. amı̄d (Egypt) 46

al-Maqqar̄ı, al-Idr̄ıs̄ı Abū Zayd (Morocco) 45

Mashhūr, Mus.t.afá (Egypt) 20, 44, 55, 56

Mawlaw̄ı, Fays.al 67

al-Minjarah, al-Mahd̄ı (Morocco) 43,56

Mush↩il, Khālid (Palestine) 13, 19

al-Mubārak, Rāshid (Saudi Arabia) 56

Muh.ammad, Ibrāh̄ım 34

Mūrū, ↪Abd al-Fattāh. 55

Mus.t.afá, Zaynab Umm Jihād 71

Nab̄ı, Mawlānā Muh. ammad (Afghanistan) 75

Nāfi↪, Bash̄ır 34

Nah.nāh. , Mah. fūz. (Algeria) 56

Nas.r, Ah.mad Muh. ammad (Libya) 80

Nazzāl, Muh. ammad (Palestine) 1

Nuwayhid. , ↪Adil (Lebanon) 34

al-Qād. ı̄, Ah.mad 63

al-Qarah Dāgh̄ı, ↪Al̄ı 57

al-Qard. āw̄ı, Yūsuf (Egypt) 54, 56

Qassūm, ↪Abd al-Razzāq (Algeria) 56

al-Qat.t.ān, Ah.mad (Kuwait) 25,40

↪Urwah, Ah.mad (Algeria) 56

Rabbāni, Burhān al-D̄ın (Afghanistan) 75

al-Rāw̄ı, Kaz. im (Iraq) 6

al-Rayyān, ↪Is.ām (Egypt) 21, 78



18 Abdulrazak

S. ālih. , Muh. ammad Nūr (Sudan) 21, 80

Sayf al-Islām, Ah.mad (Afghanistan) 53, 75

Sayyāf, ↪Abd Rabb al-Rasūl (Afghanistan) 60

Shāh̄ın, ↪Abd al-S.abūr (Egypt) 55

Shar̄ıf, Muh.ammad (Tajikistan) 63

Shaf̄ıq, Mun̄ır (Palestine) 19, 56

Sirāj al-D̄ın, Ayman 38

S. iyām, Muh.ammad (Palestine) 11, 26

Sulaymān, Nā↩ilah Mubārak (Sudan) 52

S.umayt., ↪Abd al-Rah.mān 51

al-T. ah.h. ān, Mus.t.afá Muh.ammad 74

al-T. ālib, Hishām (Iraq) 8

al-Tikr̄ıt̄ı, Usāmah (Iraq) 50

Tukar, Ayyub 14

al-Turāb̄ı, H. asan (Sudan) 56

al-↪Ūdah, Salmān (Saudi Arabia) 12

al-Waz̄ır, Ibrāh̄ım (Yemen) 56

Yās̄ın, ↪Abd al-Salām (Morocco) 37

Yās̄ın, Nās.ir (Palestine) 34

al-Za↪ātirah, Yāsir 34

Zaydān, ↪Abd al-H. al̄ım (Lebanon) 77

Zayn, Dahlan Muhammad 69

Zindān̄ı, ↪Abd al-Kar̄ım (Yemen) 75

Subjects

Africa 51, 80

Afghanistan 5, 25, 53, 75

Algeria 56, 77

Asia (central) 63

Bosnia 16, 62, 68

Chechnya 42

Egypt 21,77

England 34, 56, 74



Islamic Video Tapes Indexes 19

Eritrea 80

Europe 25, 57, 74, 77

France 59, 61

Gulf States 3

Iran 21

Iraq 6, 50, 76

Islamic countries 13,77

Jordan 65

Kashmir 14

Kurdistan 57

Kuwait 51,60

Lebanon 24, 77

Libya 76

Morocco 37, 45

Palestine 1, 11, 13, 17, 18, 19,
26, 34, 70, 79, 81

Saudi Arabia 10, 12

Somalia 14, 48, 80

Sudan 21,52,58,77

Syria 13

Tajikistan 63

Tunisia 6, 23, 41, 76, 81

Turkey 4

USA 21

Organizations, Parties, Etc

Ansār al-H. urriyah wa-al-D̄ımūqrāt̄ıyah, Tunisia 23

H. arakat al-Ikhwān al-Muslimı̄n, Somalia 13

H. arakat al-Ikhwān al-Muslimı̄n, Syria 13

H. arakat al-Is.lāh. wa-al-Tajd̄ıd - H. atam, Morocco 45

al-H. arakah al-Islāmı̄yah, Malaysia 70

H. arakat al-Ittijah al-Islāmı̄, Tunisia 7, 23, 29, 41, 78,81

H. arakat al-Muqāwamah al-Islāmı̄yah - H. amās, Palestine 1, 11, 13, 19,
26

al-Hay↩ah al-Islāmı̄yah, Lebanon 77

al-Hay↩ah al-Islāmı̄yah al-↪Ulyā, Palestine 17

Hay↩at al-Istighāthah al-Insan̄ıyah 25

al-H. izb al-Islāmı̄, Dagistan 63

al-H. izb al-Nahd.ah al-Islāmı̄, Turkey 4

al-H. izb al-Nah.dah, Tajikistan 63

al-H. izb al-Islāmı̄, Bosnia 61



20 Abdulrazak

al-H. izb al-Islāmı̄, Iraq 50, 76

H. izb ↪Ībād al-Rah.mān, Lebanon 22

International Movement for the Liberation of Kashmir 14

Islamic Organizations in France and Europe 67

Jabhat al-↪Amal al-Islāmı̄, Jordan 65

al-Jamā↪ah al-Islāmı̄yah, South Lebanon 2, 31

al-Jamā↪ah al-Islāmı̄yah, Libya 76

al-Jamā↪ah al-Islāmı̄yah, Morocco 37, 45

al-Jām↪̄ıyah al-Islāmı̄yah, England 74

Jām↪̄ıyat al-Ikhwān al-Muslimı̄n, Egypt 20, 21,77, 78

Jām↪̄ıyat al-Irshād wa-al-Is.lāh. , Algeria 77

Jām↪̄ıyat al-T. alabah al-Muslimı̄n, England & Ireland 74

Jām↪̄ıyat al-Rah.mah al-Islāmı̄yah, Sudan 52

Kātibat al-Mujāhid̄ın, Bosnia 68

al-Kull̄ıyah al-Urūbb̄ıyah al-Islāmı̄yah, France 59

Lajnat al-Difā↪ ↪an al-H. uqūq al-Shar↪̄ıyah f̄ı al-Jaz̄ırah al-↪Arab̄ıyah 12

al-Lajnah al-Shar↪̄ıyah li-Ittih. ād al-Munaz.z.amāt al-Islāmı̄yah, Europe
77

Liwā↩ al-Mujāhid̄ın, Bosnia 16

Markaz Dirāsāt al-Mustaqbal 34, 36

al-Nadwah al-↪Ālamı̄yah lil-Shabāb al-Islāmı̄, Europe 74

al-Rābit.ah al-Islāmı̄yah al-Kurd̄ıyah 57

Publishers, Sponsering Bodies, Distributors, Etc.

Boussivision Video Productions, 12 bd. Voltaire, Ausieres 92600,
Paris, France

Human Relief Agency (hra) = Lajnat al-Ighāthah al-Insān̄ıyah),

Croatia 41000,

Zagreb, Draskoviceva 53

Librairie Essalam,



Islamic Video Tapes Indexes 21

135 Boulevard de Menilmontant,

Paris, France

MHK Productions, 477 Liverpool Road, London N7 8PG England

M.S.S. Book Centre, P.O. Box 59

Manchester M13 0YL England

Qurtoba Productions, P.O. Box 24792, Riyadh 11456 Saudi Arabia

Rayyan Productions = al-Rayyān lil-Intāj wa-al-Tasw̄ıq, P.O. Box 377
London W 8 England

Société Okba, 88 J.P. Timbaud, 75011 Paris, France


